‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide survey of 1,453
Massachusetts residents

Field dates: June 10 - July 16, 2021

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER AGE
Overall Dem GOP Ind / Other Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1453 752 339 296 638 785 311 370 348 419
As of now, how safe would you Very safe 33% 28% 50% 28% 36% 31% 32% 35% 35% 31%
feel eating indoors at a Somewhat safe 44% 49% 36% 42% 42% 46% 44% 38% 41% 52%
restaurant? Not too safe 14% 7% 9% 16% 13% 15% 16% 16% 14% 11%
Not at all safe 5% 4% 3% 10% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Unsure 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2%
Total 1453 707 363 318 683 740 334 344 387 383
As of now, how safe would you Very / somewhat 7% 7% 86% 70% 78% 7% 76% 73% 76% 82%
feel eating indoors at a Not too / not at all 20% 21% 13% 25% 18% 20% 20% 22% 21% 15%
restaurant? Unsure 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2%
Total 1453 707 363 318 6383 740 334 344 387 383
... Would you support or oppose  |Strongly support 33% 36% 36% 28% 37% 30% 41% 46% 30% 19%
allowing restaurants to continue to [Somewhat support 30% 31% 29% 31% 30% 31% 32% 28% 31% 30%
?::geﬂ‘;‘;ho' togoasthe state o o o onose 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 13% 8% 2% 8%
Strongly oppose 14% 13% 16% 15% 12% 17% 7% 9% 16% 23%
Unsure 9% 6% 7% 12% 8% 10% 7% 9% 11% 10%
Total 1453 707 363 318 6383 740 334 344 387 383
Would you support or oppose Strongly support 38% 38% 46% 31% 41% 34% 38% 47% 38% 30%
Massachusetts allowing bars and [Somewhat support 32% 33% 28% 35% 34% 30% 35% 31% 32% 30%
restaurants to offer discounted  F= e oee 11% 12% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12% 6% 11% 15%
drinks during happy hour?
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 15%
Unsure 11% 8% 7% 15% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11%
Total 1453 707 363 318 633 740 334 344 387 383
Would you support using space on|Strongly support 34% 39% 32% 27% 34% 33% 28% 36% 33% 36%
the street for outdoor dining as the [Somewnhat support 38% 41% 34% 38% 40% 37% 38% 41% 35% 39%
state reopens from the pandemic, (=-rcaroroee 3% 10% 15% 16% 11% 3% 16% 10% 15% 10%
even if it means less space for
cars? Strongly oppose 7% 4% 12% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 8%
Unsure 9% 6% 7% 11% 8% 9% 13% 7% 8% 6%
Total 1453 707 363 318 633 740 334 344 387 383
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OVERALL AGE AND GENDER GENDER AND PARTY
Dem Rep
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+ [ Demmen | women | Repmen | women Ind men [Ind women| White

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1453 299 357 338 426 235 286 108 85 279 360 1104
As of now, how safe would you Very safe 33% 36% 33% 37% 30% 32% 29% 54% 55% 34% 28% 35%
feel eating indoors at a Somewhat safe 44% 41% 41% 43% 49% 44% 50% 34% 38% 44% 46% 46%
restaurant? Not too safe 14% 15% 15% 11% 14% 7% 15% 8% 2% 12% 18% 12%

Not at all safe 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% % 5% 4%

Unsure 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1453 326 326 355 412 236 247 120 81 310 359 1081
As of now, how safe would you Very / somewhat 7% 7% 74% 80% 79% 76% 79% 88% 93% 78% 74% 81%
feel eating indoors at a Not too / not at all 20% 19% 21% 18% 19% 21% 20% 11% % 19% 23% 16%
restaurant? Unsure 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1453 326 326 355 412 236 247 120 81 310 359 1081
... Would you support or oppose  |Strongly support 33% 47% 42% 28% 21% 41% 37% 49% 33% 31% 26% 33%
allowing restaurants to continue to [Somewhat support 30% 29% 32% 32% 30% 33% 31% 26% 28% 30% 33% 30%
?::geﬂ‘;‘;ho' togoasthe state o o o onose 3% 10% 9% 16% 15% 4% 9% 2% 18% 16% 3% 3%

Strongly oppose 14% 9% 8% 15% 24% 7% 15% 12% 14% 15% 19% 15%

Unsure 9% 6% 9% 10% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9%

Total 1453 326 326 355 412 236 247 120 81 310 359 1081
Would you support or oppose Strongly support 38% 44% 41% 40% 29% 41% 39% 56% 35% 37% 32% 39%
Massachusetts allowing bars and [Somewhat support 32% 36% 30% 32% 30% 39% 29% 28% 38% 33% 30% 31%
restaurants to offer discounted  F= e oee 11% 7% 10% 8% 16% 6% 14% 4% 9% 11% 15% 11%
drinks during happy hour?

Strongly oppose 9% 5% % 10% 12% 7% 11% 5% 14% 9% 10% 9%

Unsure 11% 8% 12% 10% 13% 6% 8% 7% 4% 11% 13% 10%

Total 1453 326 326 355 412 236 247 120 81 310 359 1081
Would you support using space on|Strongly support 34% 34% 30% 34% 35% 37% 43% 35% 30% 32% 29% 36%
the street for outdoor dining as the [Somewnhat support 38% 41% 39% 38% 36% 44% 37% 31% 38% 40% 39% 38%
state reopens from the pandemic, (=-rcaroroee 3% 1% 15% 2% 2% 8% 11% 3% 3% 14% 16% 2%
even if it means less space for
cars? Strongly oppose % 5% 5% 9% 8% 4% 4% 12% 11% 7% 7% 6%

Unsure 9% 10% 11% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8%

Total 1453 326 326 355 412 236 247 120 81 310 359 1081
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Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine.




‘Ma SSINC Statewide survey of 1,453 Field dates: June 10 - July 16, 2021

POLLING GROUP Massachusetts residents
OVERALL RACE RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Black Latino Asian White All others | HS or less | Some coll | BA/BS Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1453 106 103 78 1104 338 299 378 484 272
As of now, how safe would you Very safe 33% 36% 31% 15% 35% 28% 31% 38% 33% 31%
feel eating indoors at a Somewhat safe 44% 25% 41% 43% 46% 37% 46% 39% 45% 48%
restaurant? Not too safe 14% 22% 20% 27% 2% 21% 14% 15% 15% 15%
Not at all safe 5% 7% 6% 13% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Unsure 4% 9% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1453 114 118 76 1081 361 487 373 330 244
As of now, how safe would you Very / somewhat 7% 61% 72% 58% 81% 65% 7% 7% 78% 79%
feel eating indoors at a Not too / not at all 20% 30% 26% 40% 16% 30% 19% 20% 20% 19%
restaurant? Unsure 4% 9% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1453 114 118 76 1081 361 487 373 330 244
... Would you support or oppose  |Strongly support 33% 36% 41% 23% 33% 34% 34% 31% 34% 35%
allowing restaurants to continue to [Somewhat support 30% 32% 34% 42% 30% 32% 27% 31% 34% 33%
?::geﬂ‘;gh‘)' togoasthe state o o o onose 3% 10% 10% 4% 3% 2% 14% 3% 3% 3%
Strongly oppose 14% 11% 9% 12% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 14%
Unsure 9% 11% 5% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 5%
Total 1453 114 118 76 1081 361 487 373 330 244
Would you support or oppose Strongly support 38% 36% 38% 29% 39% 33% 35% 40% 36% 43%
Massachusetts allowing bars and [Somewhat support 32% 32% 34% 45% 31% 35% 34% 26% 39% 30%
restaurants to offer discounted  F= e oee 11% 9% 15% 8% 11% 11% 8% 14% 11% 12%
drinks during happy hour?
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 5% 7% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7%
Unsure 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 7% 8%
Total 1453 114 118 76 1081 361 487 373 330 244
Would you support using space on|Strongly support 34% 25% 31% 20% 36% 26% 33% 31% 33% 42%
the street for outdoor dining as the [Somewnhat support 38% 35% 39% 50% 38% 38% 35% 38% 43% 40%
state reopens from the pandemic, (=-rcaroroee 3% 16% 2% 4% 2% 15% 2% 16% 2% 10%
even if it means less space for
cars? Strongly oppose % 8% 9% 15% 6% 9% 9% 7% 6% 4%
Unsure 9% 16% 9% 1% 8% 11% 11% 8% 7% 4%
Total 1453 114 118 76 1081 361 487 373 330 244
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide survey of 1,453
Massachusetts residents

Field dates: June 10 - July 16, 2021

OVERALL INCOME HOME REGIONS
Boston /
$25K to < | $50k to < $75k to < $100k to < Western / Southeast |Outer Boston Inner
Overall < $25k $50k $75k $100k $150k $150k + Central MA MA Suburbs Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1453 190 260 276 211 250 159 352 170 469 462
As of now, how safe would you Very safe 33% 38% 29% 31% 38% 35% 33% 35% 41% 30% 32%
feel eating indoors at a Somewhat safe 44% 35% 47% 45% 39% 44% 53% 42% 46% 46% 42%
restaurant? Not too safe 14% 16% 16% 14% 16% 14% 6% 14% 8% 16% 15%
Not at all safe 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8%
Unsure 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Total 1453 239 283 262 199 219 144 359 184 495 414
As of now, how safe would you Very / somewhat 7% 74% 76% 76% 7% 80% 86% 7% 88% 75% 74%
feel eating indoors at a Not too / not at all 20% 23% 21% 20% 23% 17% 11% 19% 11% 21% 23%
restaurant? Unsure 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Total 1453 239 283 262 199 219 144 359 184 495 414
... Would you support or oppose  |Strongly support 33% 34% 31% 32% 35% 39% 41% 36% 28% 31% 37%
allowing restaurants to continue to [Somewhat support 30% 24% 28% 34% 30% 33% 32% 29% 27% 32% 31%
?::geﬂ‘;gh‘)' togoasthe state o o o onose 3% 2% 15% 3% 2% 15% 11% 3% 15% 11% 3%
Strongly oppose 14% 17% 18% 12% 16% 6% 12% 15% 18% 15% 11%
Unsure 9% 12% 8% % 7% 7% 5% 8% 11% 11% 8%
Total 1453 239 283 262 199 219 144 359 184 495 414
Would you support or oppose Strongly support 38% 37% 33% 36% 36% 45% 49% 37% 39% 36% 40%
Massachusetts allowing bars and [Somewhat support 32% 30% 34% 30% 34% 34% 31% 31% 26% 33% 33%
restaurants to offer discounted  F= e oee 11% 6% 12% 15% 13% 8% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11%
drinks during happy hour?
Strongly oppose 9% 12% 10% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8% 12% 9% 8%
Unsure 11% 15% 11% 13% 5% 6% 2% 13% 10% 11% 8%
Total 1453 239 283 262 199 219 144 359 184 495 414
Would you support using space on|Strongly support 34% 33% 32% 28% 29% 39% 49% 34% 31% 34% 34%
the street for outdoor dining as the [Somewnhat support 38% 36% 35% 42% 40% 42% 35% 37% 39% 39% 39%
state reopens from the pandemic, (=-rcaroroee 3% 10% 16% 15% 4% 10% 9% 3% 16% 11% 2%
even if it means less space for
cars? Strongly oppose % 9% % 8% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 8%
Unsure 9% 11% 11% % 9% 4% 4% 9% 9% 9% 7%
Total 1453 239 283 262 199 219 144 359 184 495 414
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‘MassINC Statewide survey of 1,453 Field dates: June 10 - July 16, 2021

POLLING GROUP Massachusetts residents
OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER AGE
Overall Dem GOP Ind / Other Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1453 752 339 296 638 785 311 370 348 419
... Would you support or oppose  |Support 64% 67% 65% 59% 67% 61% 73% 74% 61% 49%
allowing restaurants to continue to [oppose 27% 27% 28% 29% 25% 29% 20% 17% 28% 41%
?::ggg‘;ho' togoasthe state [ o 9% % 7% 2% 8% 10% 7% 9% 1% 10%

Total 1453 707 363 318 683 740 334 344 387 383
Would you support or oppose Support 70% 71% 74% 66% 75% 64% 73% 78% 70% 60%
Massachusetts allowing bars and [oppose 20% 21% 19% 19% 16% 23% 17% 13% 18% 29%
restaurants to offer discounted  [5rone 1% 8% 7% 5% 9% 2% 10% 9% 2% 1%
drinks during happy hour?

Total 1453 707 363 318 683 740 334 344 387 383
Would you support using space on|Support 72% 80% 66% 65% 74% 71% 67% 7% 68% 76%
the street for outdoor dining as the [oppose 19% 14% 27% 24% 18% 20% 21% 16% 24% 18%
state reopens from the pandemic, 5 crre 9% 6% 7% 1% 8% 9% 13% 7% 8% 6%
even if it means less space for
cars? Total 1453 707 363 318 683 740 334 344 387 383

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine. Page 5 of 8



‘Ma SS'NC Statewide survey of 1,453 Field dates: June 10 - July 16, 2021

POLLING GROUP Massachusetts residents
OVERALL AGE AND GENDER GENDER AND PARTY
Dem Rep
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+ [ Demmen | women | Repmen | women Ind men [Ind women| White

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1453 299 357 338 426 235 286 108 85 279 360 1104
... Would you support or oppose  |Support 64% 75% 74% 60% 51% 74% 68% 75% 61% 61% 59% 63%
allowing restaurants to continue to [oppose 27% 18% 17% 30% 38% 22% 24% 16% 32% 31% 32% 28%
?eﬁ:geﬂg‘;ho' togoasthestate  Grcnre 9% % 9% 10% 1% 5% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9%

Total 1453 326 326 355 412 236 247 120 81 310 359 1081
Would you support or oppose Support 70% 80% 71% 72% 59% 81% 67% 83% 73% 70% 62% 70%
Massachusetts allowing bars and [oppose 20% 12% 17% 18% 28% 13% 25% 10% 23% 20% 25% 20%
restaurants to offer discounted  IrerS 1% 8% 2% 10% 3% % 8% 7% 2% 1% 13% 10%
drinks during happy hour?

Total 1453 326 326 355 412 236 247 120 81 310 359 1081
Would you support using space on|Support 72% 75% 69% 72% 72% 81% 80% 66% 68% 71% 68% 74%
the street for outdoor dining as the [oppose 19% 16% 20% 21% 20% 12% 15% 25% 24% 21% 23% 18%
state reopens from the pandemic, 5 crre 9% 10% 1% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8%
even if it means less space for
cars? Total 1453 326 326 355 412 236 247 120 81 310 359 1081

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine. Page 6 of 8



‘MassINC Statewide survey of 1,453 Field dates: June 10 - July 16, 2021

POLLING GROUP Massachusetts residents
OVERALL RACE RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Black Latino Asian White All others | HS or less | Some coll | BA/BS Adv deg

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1453 106 103 78 1104 338 299 378 484 272
... Would you support or oppose  |Support 64% 68% 75% 65% 63% 66% 61% 63% 68% 68%
allowing restaurants to continue to [oppose 27% 21% 19% 26% 28% 25% 29% 27% 25% 26%
?::ggg‘;ho' togoasthestate  Grcnre 9% 1% 5% % 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 5%

Total 1453 114 118 76 1081 361 487 373 330 244
Would you support or oppose Support 70% 68% 72% 75% 70% 68% 68% 66% 75% 73%
Massachusetts allowing bars and [oppose 20% 19% 20% 15% 20% 19% 20% 22% 18% 19%
restaurants to offer discounted  IrerS 1% 3% &% 10% 0% 3% 2% 11% 7% 8%
drinks during happy hour?

Total 1453 114 118 76 1081 361 487 373 330 244
Would you support using space on|Support 72% 60% 69% 70% 74% 64% 68% 69% 76% 82%
the street for outdoor dining as the [oppose 19% 24% 22% 29% 18% 24% 21% 23% 17% 14%
state reopens from the pandemic, 5 crre 9% 6% 9% 1% 8% 1% 11% 8% 7% 2%
even if it means less space for
cars? Total 1453 114 118 76 1081 361 487 373 330 244

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine. Page 7 of 8



‘MassINC Statewide survey of 1,453 Field dates: June 10 - July 16, 2021

POLLING GROUP Massachusetts residents
OVERALL INCOME HOME REGIONS
Boston /
$25K to < | $50k to < $75k to < $100k to < Western / Southeast |Outer Boston Inner
Overall < $25k $50k $75k $100k $150k $150k + Central MA MA Suburbs Suburbs

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1453 190 260 276 211 250 159 352 170 469 462
... Would you support or oppose  |Support 64% 59% 59% 67% 65% 2% 73% 64% 55% 63% 68%
allowing restaurants to continue to [oppose 27% 29% 32% 26% 29% 21% 23% 28% 34% 26% 24%
?::ggg‘;ho' togoasthestate  Grcnre 9% 2% &% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 11% 11% 8%

Total 1453 239 283 262 199 219 144 359 184 495 414
Would you support or oppose Support 70% 67% 67% 66% 71% 79% 79% 68% 65% 69% 3%
Massachusetts allowing bars and [oppose 20% 18% 23% 21% 24% 15% 18% 19% 25% 20% 18%
restaurants to offer discounted  IrerS 1% 5% 1% 3% 5% % 2% 13% 10% 11% 8%
drinks during happy hour?

Total 1453 239 283 262 199 219 144 359 184 495 414
Would you support using space on|Support 72% 70% 67% 70% 70% 81% 84% 70% 70% 73% 73%
the street for outdoor dining as the [oppose 19% 20% 23% 23% 22% 15% 13% 20% 22% 18% 20%
state reopens from the pandemic, 5 crre 9% 1% 1% 7% 9% 2% 2% 9% 9% 9% 7%
even if it means less space for
cars? Total 1453 239 283 262 199 219 144 359 184 495 414

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine. Page 8 of 8



